SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3245/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/01/2014 in RFA No. 844/2009 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

R P KULKARNI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A NANJUNDAPPA Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Parivesh Singh,Adv.
Mr. M.S. Saran Kumar,Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivasan,Adv.

Mr. Ram Dhan Singh Marwah, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shantha Kumar Mahale, Adv. Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-CUM-PS

[RAJINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER